The tenders in original should be accompanied with
preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred only),
Otherwise the Tender will not be considered. The Stamp Paper will be forwarded to the

firms outside Kerala if required by remitting Rs.225 (Rupees Two hundred and Twenty
Five only) separate by money order (Rs 25l- is intendcd to cover postage and incidental
expenses). Detailed specification of items required can be obtained from the oftlce of the

under signed during office hours. The details are available in the website

[...]

The tenders in original should be accompanied with

preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200l(Rupees Two Hundrcd only),

Otherwise the Tender will not be considered. The Stamp Paper will be forwarded to the

firms outside Kerala if required by remitting Rs.225 (Rupees Two hundred and Twenty

Five onty) separate by money order (Rs 25l- is intended to cover postage and incidental

cxpcnscs). Dctailed specification of items required can be obtained from the office of thc

under signed during olfice hours. The detaits are available in the website